SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1835 Series of 2014 Series of 2014 A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 1508, SERIES OF 2008 WHEREAS, on February 28, 2008, the City Council finally adopted Ordinance No. 1508, Series of 2008, which stated an intent by the then City Council to not make the existing Recreation Center property available for development; WHEREAS, the City Council also as of February 2008 determined that it was the intention of the City Council to repair the current Recreation Center; and WHEREAS, the current City Council desires to show more flexibility regarding future development, and the possibility of including the Recreation Center in such future development plans. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Ordinance No. 1508, Series of 2008 is hereby repealed in its entirety. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FIN 2014.	VAL READING this day of
	JOYCE DOWNING Mayor
ATTEST:	
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney	